

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking on the
Commission's Own Motion to Adopt New
Safety and Reliability Regulations for
Natural Gas Transmission and Distribution
Pipelines and Related Ratemaking
Mechanisms.

Rulemaking 11-02-019
(Filed February 24, 2011)

**OPENING BRIEF OF THE OFFICE OF RATEPAYER ADVOCATES
REGARDING ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE REGARDING WHY ALL
COMMISSION DECISIONS AUTHORIZING INCREASED OPERATING
PRESSURE SHOULD NOT BE STAYED PENDING DEMONSTRATION THAT
RECORDS ARE RELIABLE**

KAREN PAULL
TRACI BONE
Attorneys For The Office Of Ratepayer
Advocates

California Public Utilities Commission
505 Van Ness Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102
Phone: (415) 703-2048
E-Mail: tbo@cpuc.ca.gov

January 17, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS	4
III. DISCUSSION	5
A. THE HEARINGS DID NOT ADDRESS THE ISSUES RAISED BY THE OSC	5
1. THE OSC WAS TO ADDRESS ALL OF THE COMMISSION’S PRIOR PRESSURE RESTORATION ORDERS, NOT JUST THE MAOP OF LINE 147	5
2. PG&E’S SHOWING ONLY ADDRESSED LINES 147 AND 101	7
3. THE SCOPE OF THE HEARINGS WAS LIMITED.....	7
4. ORAP PROVIDED UNREBUTTED EVIDENCE OF PG&E’S ONGOING RECORDKEEPING PROBLEMS.....	8
5. THE COMMISSION SHOULD NOT LIGHTLY DISMISS “DOCUMENTATION PROBLEMS” AND “MISSING PAPERWORK” IN PG&E’S SAFETY CERTIFICATION	10
B. THE COMMISSION SHOULD DIRECT PG&E TO PROVIDE SAFETY CERTIFICATIONS FOR ALL OF THE LINES IMPLICATED BY THE OSC	14
C. THE COMMISSION NEEDS TO ENFORCE COMPLIANCE WITH FEDERAL SAFETY REGULATIONS.....	15
IV. CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

FEDERAL PIPELINE SAFETY STATUTES

49 USC § 60104(c)	15
49 USC § 60105(a)	15
49 USC § 60121(c)	15

CODIFIED FEDERAL MINIMUM SAFETY STANDARDS

49 CFR Part 192	5, 8, 15
49 CFR § 192.107	16
49 CFR § 192.611	4, 8, 16

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES CODE

§ 2101	15
--------------	----

CPUC DECISIONS

D.11-06-017.....	17
D.11-09-006.....	7, 8
D.11-10-010.....	1
D.11-12-048.....	1, 5
D.12-09-003.....	1
D.13-12-042.....	2
